Name: Smt. KALPANA DALWAI

Designation: Assistant Professor of Computer Science

Affiliation: Department of (BCA and Computer Science), Karnatak Science College, Dharwad 580001

Teaching experience: Nine years as Assistant Professor @ KSCD

Email: <a href="mailto:sayhi2kalpana@gmail.com">sayhi2kalpana@gmail.com</a>

Mobile: +91 9535997526

Courses taught: BCA, BSc (CS), BSc Computer Science (optional subject)

Additional Responsibilities:

- 1) Chairperson of Youth Festival department of Karnatak Science College Gymkhana, Dharwad
- 2) Chairperson/Member, NIRF Committee, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad
- 3) Member of IQAC, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad 2021-22, 2022-23
- 4) Member, Discipline and Anti-ragging committee, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

Website Link:

https://www.linkedin.com/in/kalpana-dalwai-5091091a1